

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7723

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

31 October 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to outstanding structural maintenance issues.

You asked:

1. As of the date of this request, what is the longest amount of time - in days - that one of your outstanding structural maintenance issues has been left unresolved? Structural maintenance issues could include leaks, collapsed ceilings and creaking support beams.

Please could you answer Q1 for the three structural issues which have been left unresolved for the longest amount of time, in descending order.

2. Please send all of your trusts' hospital reports - commissioned since 01/01/22 - into the safety of their buildings and the risk posed to patients in the event of structural failure in the hospitals. If there are no reports as of 01/01/22, please send the Trusts' most recent report.

Trust response:

1.

Maidstone Hospital – No issues.

Tunbridge Wells Hospital – No issues.

2.

Maidstone Hospital – Not applicable

Tunbridge Wells Hospital - Not applicable